## MARQUETTE UNIVERSITY POLICE DEPARTMENT ADVISORY BOARD

## **MEETING NOTICE AND AGENDA**

**PLEASE TAKE NOTICE** that the Marquette University Police Department Advisory Board will convene on Friday, April 19, 2024, at 1:00 p.m. at the headquarters of the MUPD, located at 749 North 16<sup>th</sup> Street, Milwaukee, Wisconsin, to consider the following agenda:

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Roll Call of Advisory Board Members
- 3. Approval of Minutes of Last Meeting
- 4. Update on Crime Trends and Departmental Activities
- 5. Semiannual Report on Citizen Complaints
- 6. Public Comments
- 7. Other Business
- 8. Adjournment

Members of the public who would like to join the meeting electronically may email the Chair (michael.ohear@marquette.edu) to request a link.

Michael O'Hear Chair

The Marquette University Police Department Advisory Board reserves the right to convene in closed session to consider MUPD personnel matters, strategies for crime detection or prevention, any matters which by law are subject to confidentiality requirements, and any other matter the Advisory Board deems appropriate for consideration in closed session.